## MINUTES OF ADJOURNED MEETING OF COUNCIL, HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL, TUESDAY, OCTOBER 31<sup>ST</sup>, 1922 AT 10 A.M.

Present: His Worship Mayor Morden Alderman Harron Alderman Martinson Alderman Prior

The Clerk reported that the City Hall Alteration Bylaw, 1922, has been completed and sinking fund and interest amounts inserted. The total amount to be raised under the Bylaw being \$9,200.00

Moved by Alderman Prior, seconded by Alderman Harron and resolved that the Bylaw entitled "City Hall Alteration Bylaw, 1922" be now read a third time. Whereupon the Bylaw was read a third time and passed by the Council.

Moved by Alderman Harron, seconded by Alderman Martinson and resolved that the Bylaw entitled "City Hall Alteration Bylaw, 1922" be submitted to the Electors of the City of North Vancouver, for a vote, as to whether the Bylaw shall be confirmed on Saturday, the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1922, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 7 p.m. at 122 First Street West, and that R.F. Archibald, be and he is hereby appointed Returning Officer, to take the vote of the Electros as aforesaid on said Bylaw.

Moved by Alderman Martinson, seconded by Alderman Harron and resolved that the Bylaw entitled "City of North Vancouver School Extraordinary Loan Bylaw, 1922" be submitted to the Electors of the City of North Vancouver, for a vote, as to whether the Bylaw shall be confirmed on Saturday, the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1922, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 7 p.m. at 122 First Street West, and that R.F. Archibald, be and he is hereby appointed Returning Officer, to take the vote of the Electros as aforesaid on said Bylaw.

Moved by Alderman Prior, seconded by Alderman Harron and resolved that the Bylaw entitled "City of North Vancouver School Extraordinary Loan Bylaw, 1922, No. 2" be submitted to the Electors of the City of North Vancouver, for a vote, as to whether the Bylaw shall be confirmed on Saturday, the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1922, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 7 p.m. at 122 First Street West, and that R.F. Archibald, be and he is hereby appointed Returning Officer, to take the vote of the Electros as aforesaid on said Bylaw.

Moved by Alderman Prior, seconded by Alderman Martinson and resolved that the Council do now adjourn. Whereupon the Council adjourned.

Signed: G.H. Morden, Mayor